Luna C18
Luna C18(2)
Luna C8
Luna C8(2)
Luna C5
Luna Phenyl-Hexyl
Luna CN
Luna NH2

column of the same particle size, similar phase and dimensions, send in your comparative
data within 45 days and keep the Luna column for FREE.
ORDERING INFORMATION
3 μm Minibore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™
Cartridges
50 x 2.0 100 x 2.0 150 x 2.0 4 x 2.0 mm for ID: 2.0-3.0 mm
Phases
HILIC 00B-4449-B0 00D-4449-B0 00F-4449-B0 AJ0-8328
Silica(2) 00B-4162-B0 00D-4162-B0 00F-4162-B0 AJ0-4347
C8(2) 00B-4248-B0 00D-4248-B0 00F-4248-B0 AJ0-4289
C18(2) 00B-4251-B0 00D-4251-B0 00F-4251-B0 AJ0-4286
CN 00B-4254-B0 00D-4254-B0 00F-4254-B0 AJ0-4304
Phenyl-Hexyl 00B-4256-B0 00D-4256-B0 00F-4256-B0 AJ0-4350
NH2 00B-4377-B0 00D-4377-B0 00F-4377-B0 AJ0-4301
SecurityGuard™ Analytical Cartridges require universal holder Part No.: KJ0-4282
3 μm Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™
Cartridges
50 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 4 x 2.0 mm for ID: 2.0-3.0 mm 4 x 3.0 mm for ID: 3.2-8.0 mm
Phases
HILIC 00B-4449-Y0 00F-4449-Y0 00D-4449-E0 00F-4449-E0 AJ0-8328 AJ0-8329
Silica(2) — 00F-4162-Y0 00D-4162-E0 00F-4162-E0 AJ0-4347 AJ0-4348
C8(2) 00B-4248-Y0 00F-4248-Y0 00D-4248-E0 00F-4248-E0 AJ0-4289 AJ0-4290
C18(2) 00B-4251-Y0 00F-4251-Y0 00D-4251-E0 00F-4251-E0 AJ0-4286 AJ0-4287
CN 00B-4254-Y0 00F-4254-Y0 00D-4254-E0 00F-4254-E0 AJ0-4304 AJ0-4305
Phenyl-Hexyl 00B-4256-Y0 00F-4256-Y0 00D-4256-E0 00F-4256-E0 AJ0-4350 AJ0-4351
NH2 00B-4377-Y0 00F-4377-Y0 00D-4377-E0 00F-4377-E0 AJ0-4301 AJ0-4302
 5 μm Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™
Cartridges
150 x 3.0 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 2.0 mm
for ID: 2.0-3.0 mm
4 x 3.0 mm
for ID: 3.2-8.0 mm
Phases
HILIC 00F-4450-YO 00D-4450-E0 00F-4450-E0 00G-4450-E0 AJ0-8328 AJO-8329
Silica(2) — 00D-4274-E0 00F-4274-E0 00G-4274-E0 AJ0-4347 AJ0-4348
C5 00F-4043-Y0 00D-4043-E0 00F-4043-E0 00G-4043-E0 AJ0-4292 AJ0-4293
C8 00F-4040-Y0 00D-4040-E0 00F-4040-E0 00G-4040-E0 AJ0-4289 AJ0-4290
C8(2) 00F-4249-Y0 00D-4249-E0 00F-4249-E0 00G-4249-E0 AJ0-4289 AJ0-4290
C18 00F-4041-Y0 00D-4041-E0 00F-4041-E0 00G-4041-E0 AJ0-4286 AJ0-4287
C18(2) 00F-4252-Y0 00D-4252-E0 00F-4252-E0 00G-4252-E0 AJ0-4286 AJ0-4287
CN 00F-4255-Y0 00D-4255-E0 00F-4255-E0 00G-4255-E0 AJ0-4304 AJ0-4305
Phenyl-Hexyl 00F-4257-Y0 00D-4257-E0 00F-4257-E0 00G-4257-E0 AJ0-4350 AJ0-4351
NH2 00F-4378-Y0 00D-4378-E0 00F-4378-E0 00G-4378-E0 AJ0-4301 AJ0-4302
SCX — 00D-4398-E0 00F-4398-E0 00G-4398-E0 AJO-4307 AJ0-4308
 5 μm Minibore
Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™Cartridges
100 x 2.0 4 x 2.0 mm for ID: 2.0-3.0 mm
Phases
HILIC 00D-4450-B0 AJ0-8328
Material Characteristics
Packing
Material
Particle Shape/